As described by:
Jorge L. Orbay, M.D.
Miami Hand & Upper
Extremity Institute
Miami, Florida
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE GUIDE
GEMINUS
dorsal spanning plate

Confirm proper reduction,
screw length and
screw placement using
fluoroscopy.
Close all incisions in normal
fashion. The plate is
removed after the fracture
has healed.
FINAL RADIOGRAPH & WOUND CLOSURE
INSERT SCREW & CONFIRM PLACEMENT
NOTES:
INSTRUMENT TRAY (Standard Configuration)
GEMINUS Dorsal Spanning Plate – GMN-DSP-SYS
1 GMN-DSP-210  Dorsal Spanning Plate
 MTLS-30080-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 8mm, Ti
 MTLS-30100-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 10mm, Ti
 MTLS-30120-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 12mm, Ti
 MTLS-30140-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 14mm, Ti
2 MTLS-30160-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 16mm, Ti
 MTLS-30180-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Locking, 3.0mm x 18mm, Ti
 MTNL-30080-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 8mm, Ti
 MTNL-30100-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 10mm, Ti
 MTNL-30120-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 12mm, Ti
 MTNL-30140-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 14mm, Ti
 MTNL-30160-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 16mm, Ti
 MTNL-30180-TS  Screw, Multi-Thread, Compression, 3.0mm x 18mm, Ti
3 DRLL-SSC-23040 Drill, 2.3mm X 40mm
4 TPDG-THD-DG23 Thread-In Drill Guide, 2.3mm
5 GMN-DSP-HNDL Assembled, Handle, Dorsal Spanning Plate
6 GMN-DSP-TRAY Instrument Tray, Dorsal Spanning Plate